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Charlotte Soccer Academy 

2020 – 2021 Staff Contact Information 
 

Charlotte Soccer Academy Office 
13333 Dorman Road 
Pineville, NC 28134 

Phone: 704 708 4166     Fax: 980 321 7128     Weather Hotline:  704 708 4033 
Office Hours: Monday to Friday 9:00AM – 5:00PM 

  
Board of Directors ~ Please refer to the CSA website                 www.charlottesocceracademy.com 
 
Executive Director ~ Brad Wylde bwylde@charlottesocceracademy.com  
 
Operations Director ~ Mark Thornton mthornton@charlottesocceracademy.com  
 
Goalkeeping Program Director ~ Bill Finneyfrock bfinneyfrock@charlottesocceracademy.com   
 
Athletic Performance, Architech Sports ~ Luke Williams luke@architechsports.com  
 
Player Development & College Recruiting ~ Phil Hindson phindson@charlottesocceracademy.com  
 
Director of CSA Tournaments ~ Dan Dudley ddudley@charlottesocceracademy.com 
 
ECNL Directors 
 Steve Gummer, ECNL Academy Boys Director   sgummer@charlottesocceracademy.com 
 Brian Moore, ECNL Girls Director bmoore@charlottesocceracademy.com   
 Phil Hindson, ECNL Boys Director phindson@charlottesocceracademy.com  
 Steve Magee, ECNL Elite Director; ECNL Regional Director smagee@charlottesocceracademy.com  
 Peter Broadley, ECNL North/H’ville Elite pbroadley@charlottesocceracademy.com  
 Andrew Steedman, ECNL North/H’ville Elite asteedman@charlottesocceracademy.com  
 Ben Cook, Pre-ECNL Program Director bcook@charlottesocceracademy.com  
 Matt Denton, ECNL North/H’ville Elite; Pre-ECNL mdenton@charlottesocceracademy.com 
 Tyler Andrus, Pre-ECNL Matthews                         tandrus@charlottesocceracademy.com  
 Ethan Kilby, Pre-ECNL Uptown                                                          ekilby@charlottesocceracademy.com  
 Michael Winstone, ECNL National Goalkeeping Director mwinstone@charlottesocceracademy.com  
 Kellie Parham, ECNL Academy Boys Administrator kparham@charlottesocceracademy.com 
 Katie Vaughan, ECNL Girls & Boys Administrator     kvaughan@charlottesocceracademy.com  
 
Charlotte 
  Ray Fraser, Section Director rfraser@charlottesocceracademy.com 
  Greg Henschel, 9U/10U Youth Academy Girls ghenschel@charlottesocceracademy.com 
  Eric Imler, 9U/10U Youth Academy Boys                                          eimler@charlottesocceracademy.com 
  Matt Ford, 11U-12U-13U Boys mford@charlottesocceracademy.com  
  Stephano Williams,11U-12U-13U Girls swilliams@charlottesocceracademy.com 
  Scott Ginn, 14U-15U Boys & Girls  sginn@charlottesocceracademy.com 
  Gary Forbes, 16U-19U Boys & Girls gforbes@charlottesocceracademy.com 
  Tricia Karhnak, Charlotte Registrar registrar@charlottesocceracademy.com   
  Nicole Casey, Assistant Charlotte Registrar ncasey@charlottesocceracademy.com 
 
Huntersville 
  Andrew Steedman, Section Director; 11U-12U Boys & Girls   asteedman@charlottesocceracademy.com 
  Scott Fischer, 13U-14U Joint H’Ville/North Boys & Girls sfischer@charlottesocceracademy.com                              
  Ruffin Tanner, 15U-19U Joint H’Ville/North Boys & Girls rtanner@charlottesocceracademy.com  
  Beth Aguallo, Huntersville Registrar baguallo@charlottesocceracademy.com 
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Matthews/Mint Hill 
  Andy Guevara, Section Director: 12U-19U Boys & Girls aguevara@charlottesocceracademy.com 
  Tyler Andrus, 8U-10U Youth Academy B&G; 11U B&G       tandrus@charlottescooeracademy.com 
  Valerie Umling, Matthews/Mint Hill Registrar vumling@charlottesocceracademy.com 
 
North/Cabarrus 
  Matt Denton, Section Director mdenton@charlottesocceracademy.com    
  Chris Ryan, 8U-10U Youth Academy Boys & Girls cryan@charlottesocceracademy.com   
  Scott Fischer, 11U-12U Boys & Girls sfischer@charlottesocceracademy.com  
  Scott Fischer, 13U-14U Joint H’Ville/North Boys & Girls sfischer@charlottesocceracademy.com                              
  Ruffin Tanner, 15U-19U Joint H’Ville/North Boys & Girls                rtanner@charlottesocceracademy.com  
  Michele Laubach, North/Cabarrus Registrar    mlaubach@charlottesocceracademy.com  
 
 Palisades 
   Dan Tannir, 8U-15U Boys & Girls dtannir@charlottesocceracademy.com  
   Tricia Karhnak, Palisades Registrar registrar@charlottesocceracademy.com  
 
 Palmetto 
   Sheldon Russell, 13U-19U Boys & Girls                      srussell@charlottesocceracademy.com 
   Ann Russo McGough, Palmetto Registrar amcgough@charlottesocceracademy.com  
 
 Uptown 
   Dan Dudley, Section Director            ddudley@charlottesocceracademy.com  
   Catey Stewart, 8U-10U Youth Academy Girls; 11-16U Girls        cstewart@charlottesocceracademy.com   
   Ethan Kilby, 8U-10U Youth Academy Boys; 11U-14U Boys             ekilby@charlottesocceracademy.com                                  
   Traci Ober, Uptown Registrar tober@charlottesocceracademy.com 
 
Recreation Program    
  Rich Schwartz, Recreation Director & Junior Academy (Charlotte) rschwartz@charlottesocceracademy.com  
  Tyler Andrus, Asst. Recreation Director-Matthews/Mint Hill tandrus@charlottesocceracademy.com   
  Meanu Kayea, Asst. Recreation Director-North/Mt Pleasant mkayea@charlottesocceracademy.com  
  Dan Dudley, Asst. Recreation Director-Uptown                             ddudley@charlottesocceracademy.com 
  Patti Keen, Administrator; Scheduling; Registration; Webmaster     pkeen@charlottesocceracademy.com 
  Amy Cullipher, Recreation Field & Coach Coordinator            acullipher@charlottesocceracademy.com 
  Valerie Umling, Recreation Registrar vumling@charlottesocceracademy.com                   
   
Youth Academy 
  Richard Butler, Program Director rbutler@charlottesocceracademy.com  
  Erik Imler, Charlotte Boys YA eimler@charlottesocceracademy.com 
  Greg Henschel, Charlotte Girls YA ghenschel@charlottesocceracademy.com  
  Andrew Steedman, Huntersville Boys & Girls YA asteedman@charlottesocceracademy.com 
  Tyler Andrus, Matthews/Mint Hill Boys & Girls YA tandrus@charlottesocceracademy.com  
  Chris Ryan, North Boys & Girls YA cryan@charlottesocceracademy.com  
  Dan Tannir, Palisades Boys & Girls YA dtannir@charlottesocceracademy.com 
  Ethan Kilby, Uptown Boys YA ekilby@charlottesocceracademy.com  
  Catey Stewart, Uptown Girls YA cstewart@charlottesocceracademy.com  
  Theresa Nalevaiko, YA Registrar              tnalevaiko@charlottesocceracademy.com  
 
 
Kerri Denner 
Office Manager; Accounts Receivable; Financial Aid Apps.  kdenner@charlottesocceracademy.com 
 
Beth Lomax 
Payroll; Competitive Online Registration Manager blomax@charlottesocceracademy.com 
Summer Camps; Preseason Camp; Winter Camps camps@charlottesocceracademy.com  
 
Patti Keen  
Web Master; Communication Manager pkeen@charlottesocceracademy.com 
 
Zaneta Martin 
Administrative Assistant; Member Account Assistance admin@charlottesocceracademy.com 
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Tricia Karhnak 
NCYSA Head Registrar  registrar@charlottesocceracademy.com 
 
Valerie Umling 
Uniform Coordinator uniforms@charlottesocceracademy.com  
Financial Aid compliance vumling@charlottesocceracademy.com  
  
Katie Vaughan 
Social Media; Kick-In Campaign kvaughan@charlottesocceracademy.com 
  
Jean Mazzucca 
Comptroller jmazzucca@charlottesocceracademy.com 
Accounts Payable ap@charlottesocceracademy.com  
 
Mark Thornton 
Field Scheduling & Rentals mthornton@charlottesocceracademy.com  
 (OrthoCarolina Sportsplex & Palisades Park) 
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